TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM699000

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&T Bank		12/31/2021	Chartered Bank and Trust Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Furniture Rentals, Inc.	
Street Address:	720 Hylton Road	
City:	Pennsauken	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2487346	AFR
Registration Number:	3736043	AFR EVENT FURNISHINGS
Registration Number:	3748766	AFR FURNITURE RENTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122014000

Email: kristina.bunker@goldbergkohn.com Goldberg Kohn Ltd., c/o Kristina Bunker **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristina Bunker
SIGNATURE:	/kb/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=AFR - Trademark Release (M&T Bank) (Executed)#page1.tif source=AFR - Trademark Release (M&T Bank) (Executed)#page2.tif source=AFR - Trademark Release (M&T Bank) (Executed)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007546 FRAME: 0810**

900666759

Execution Version

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 31st day of December, 2021, by M&T BANK ("Bank"), in favor of AMERICAN

FURNITURE RENTALS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases (without any right of recourse or any

representation or warranty, express or implied) its liens on and security interests in the trademarks

listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

granted under and pursuant to that certain Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses Security

Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2015, executed by the Company in favor of Bank and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2015, at Reel/Frame 005557/0212.

[signature page follows]

13188270v3 12/30/2021 7;20 PM

8326,001

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

M&T BANK

By: ____ Name:

Title:

Signature Page to Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 007546 FRAME: 0812

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

		MARK	REG. NO / REG. DT		EXP. DT.
COUNTRY	CURRENT OWNER	MARK GOODS/SERVICES	REGISTRATION NUMBER/ REGISTRATION DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER/FILING DATE	STATUS
USA	Assignor	AFR	Reg. # 2,487,346/September 11, 2001	76109000/August 14, 2000	Live.
USA	Assignor	AFR Event Furnishings	Reg. # 3,736,043/January 12, 2010	77641928/December 31, 2008	Live
USA	Assignor	AFR Furniture Rental	Reg. # 3,748,766/Febmary 16, 2010	77717156/April 20, 2009	Live.

RECORDED: 12/31/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007546 FRAME: 0813